

GR- 421/2017  
GRS- 421/2017  
CNR No.- WBCS02-051775-2017  
(Present : Atanu Mondal JO Code-WB01125)

Order dated: 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for plea as last chance.

Accused persons are present.

Perused the case record. Heard Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate of accused.

Considering the materials available on record, accused persons are examined u/s 251 Cr.P.C for offence U/S. 341/323/504/506 of IPC. The allegations of offence as made out in CS "On 04.03.2017 at about 14:55 hours you in pursuant to a criminal conspiracy wrongfully restrained and assaulted Timir Baran Roy Chowdhury and insulted him to provoke breach of peace by using filthy languages and threatened him with dire consequences. For this reason, this case U/s. 341/323/504/506 of IPC is being proceeded against you", is read over and explained to the accused who claimed not guilty and prayed for trial.

Fix this case for evidence. Issue summons upon CSW-1.

Fix 17.11.2025 for evidence.

D/C,

CJM, Calcutta.