

GR- 421/2017  
GRS- 421/2017  
CNR No.- WBCS02-051775-2017  
(Present : Payel Banerjee JO Code-WB01117)

Order dated: 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons are absent by petition and are represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

Summons upon CSW-02 returned after service.

One witness namely Sk. Jahangir is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Ld. APP prayed for closure of evidence.

Heard Ld. Advocate of accused.

Considering submission of both sides and the nature of evidence adduced, it is ordered that, prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix 16.03.2026 for examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.